
Page 1 to 7

  

This is a published notice on the Find a Tender service: https://www.find-
tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/012352-2021 

Tender

Blended Learning Adult Critical Care Nursing Programme
- Health Education England

Health Education England

F02: Contract notice

Notice identifier: 2021/S 000-012352
Procurement identifier (OCID): ocds-h6vhtk-02b7b2  
Published 2 June 2021, 4:50pm

Section I: Contracting authority

I.1) Name and addresses

Health Education England

1st Floor, Blenheim House, Duncombe Street

Leeds

LS1 4PL

Contact

Ms Sarah Ambrose

Email

sarah.ambrose@hee.nhs.uk

Telephone

+44 0

Country

https://www.find-tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/012352-2021
https://www.find-tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/012352-2021
mailto:sarah.ambrose@hee.nhs.uk


Page 2 to 7

United Kingdom

NUTS code

UK - United Kingdom

Internet address(es)

Main address

https://hee.nhs.uk/

Buyer's address

https://hee.nhs.uk/

I.3) Communication

The procurement documents are available for unrestricted and full direct access, free of
charge, at

https://procontract.due-north.com/Advert/Index?advertId=e117bfcd-
adc3-eb11-810c-005056b64545

Additional information can be obtained from the above-mentioned address

Tenders or requests to participate must be submitted electronically via

https://procontract.due-north.com/Advert/Index?advertId=e117bfcd-
adc3-eb11-810c-005056b64545

I.4) Type of the contracting authority

Body governed by public law

I.5) Main activity

Education

https://hee.nhs.uk/
https://hee.nhs.uk/
https://procontract.due-north.com/Advert/Index?advertId=e117bfcd-adc3-eb11-810c-005056b64545
https://procontract.due-north.com/Advert/Index?advertId=e117bfcd-adc3-eb11-810c-005056b64545
https://procontract.due-north.com/Advert/Index?advertId=e117bfcd-adc3-eb11-810c-005056b64545
https://procontract.due-north.com/Advert/Index?advertId=e117bfcd-adc3-eb11-810c-005056b64545


Page 3 to 7

Section II: Object

II.1) Scope of the procurement

II.1.1) Title

Blended Learning Adult Critical Care Nursing Programme - Health Education England

Reference number

DN547687

II.1.2) Main CPV code

80000000 - Education and training services

II.1.3) Type of contract

Services

II.1.4) Short description

NHS Health Education England (HEE - the Commissioner) are looking to engage
organisations that will provide Blended Learning Adult Critical Care Nursing Programme.

Health Education England are inviting bidders to submit a tender response for the delivery
of a nationally recognised Critical Care Qualification for qualified nurses, which can also
be accessed by Allied Health Professionals where applicable.

This tender relates to the provision of Adult Critical Care training, to enable a boost in the
number of trained and competent staff able to work in critical care and provide
consistency in training across the country. It has been identified that, across all Critical
Care units, this training is to be delivered to some 11,000 and more clinicians over the
next four years.

Bidders must demonstrate an ability to work in partnership with Higher Education
Institutes (HEIs), Acute health service providers or critical care service leaders to attract
and recruit individuals who meet or exceed the agreed entry levels for the provision being
offered.

Submissions are welcome from education providers who can provide this training at one
or more of the geographical locations outlined within the tender documentation.

The maximum financial envelope for this procurement exercise is £10,000,000 exclusive
of Vat. The contract period duration will be for 2 years with the option to extend up to a



Page 4 to 7

further two years subject to annual budget review and KPIs.

The deadline for submission of completed ITT submissions is 2nd July 2021 at 12:00pm
(midday).

Late submissions will not be accepted therefore, please submit in good time prior to the
deadline date and time. All communications should be made via the messaging function
on the e-Tendering portal during the tender exercise.

The Contracting Authority requests that all communications are channelled through the e-
portal system and not with the Contracting Authority itself other than as expressly
permitted within this ITT.

Should Bidders have any queries, or are having problems using the portal, they should
contact the ProContract dedicated Supplier Helpdesk at: 
http://proactis.kayako.com/procontractv3/Core/Default/Index

II.1.5) Estimated total value

Value excluding VAT: £10,000,000

II.1.6) Information about lots

This contract is divided into lots: No

II.2) Description

II.2.3) Place of performance

NUTS codes

UK - United Kingdom

II.2.4) Description of the procurement

NHS Health Education England (HEE - the Commissioner) are looking to engage
organisations that will provide Blended Learning Adult Critical Care Nursing Programme.

Health Education England are inviting bidders to submit a tender response for the delivery
of a nationally recognised Critical Care Qualification for qualified nurses, which can also
be accessed by Allied Health Professionals where applicable.

This tender relates to the provision of Adult Critical Care training, to enable a boost in the
number of trained and competent staff able to work in critical care and provide
consistency in training across the country. It has been identified that, across all Critical

http://proactis.kayako.com/procontractv3/Core/Default/Index


Page 5 to 7

Care units, this training is to be delivered to some 11,000 and more clinicians over the
next four years.

Bidders must demonstrate an ability to work in partnership with Higher Education
Institutes (HEIs), Acute health service providers or critical care service leaders to attract
and recruit individuals who meet or exceed the agreed entry levels for the provision being
offered.

Submissions are welcome from education providers who can provide this training at one
or more of the geographical locations outlined within the tender documentation.

The maximum financial envelope for this procurement exercise is £10,000,000 exclusive
of Vat. The contract period duration will be for 2 years with the option to extend up to a
further two years subject to annual budget review and KPIs.

The deadline for submission of completed ITT submissions is 2nd July 2021 at 12:00pm
(midday).

Late submissions will not be accepted therefore, please submit in good time prior to the
deadline date and time. All communications should be made via the messaging function
on the e-Tendering portal during the tender exercise.

The Contracting Authority requests that all communications are channelled through the e-
portal system and not with the Contracting Authority itself other than as expressly
permitted within this ITT.

Should Bidders have any queries, or are having problems using the portal, they should
contact the ProContract dedicated Supplier Helpdesk at: 
http://proactis.kayako.com/procontractv3/Core/Default/Index

II.2.5) Award criteria

Price is not the only award criterion and all criteria are stated only in the procurement
documents

II.2.6) Estimated value

Value excluding VAT: £10,000,000

II.2.7) Duration of the contract, framework agreement or dynamic purchasing system

Start date

1 October 2021

http://proactis.kayako.com/procontractv3/Core/Default/Index


Page 6 to 7

End date

30 September 2025

This contract is subject to renewal

No

II.2.10) Information about variants

Variants will be accepted: No

II.2.11) Information about options

Options: No

II.2.13) Information about European Union Funds

The procurement is related to a project and/or programme financed by European Union
funds: No

Section IV. Procedure

IV.1) Description

IV.1.1) Type of procedure

Open procedure

IV.1.3) Information about a framework agreement or a dynamic purchasing system

The procurement involves the establishment of a framework agreement

Framework agreement with a single operator

In the case of framework agreements, provide justification for any duration exceeding 4
years:

IV.1.8) Information about the Government Procurement Agreement (GPA)

The procurement is covered by the Government Procurement Agreement: Yes

IV.2) Administrative information



Page 7 to 7

IV.2.2) Time limit for receipt of tenders or requests to participate

Date

2 July 2021

Local time

12:00pm

IV.2.4) Languages in which tenders or requests to participate may be submitted

English

IV.2.7) Conditions for opening of tenders

Date

2 June 2021

Local time

4:00pm

Section VI. Complementary information

VI.1) Information about recurrence

This is a recurrent procurement: No

VI.4) Procedures for review

VI.4.1) Review body

Health Education England

Leeds

Country

United Kingdom

Powered by TCPDF (www.tcpdf.org)

http://www.tcpdf.org

	Section I: Contracting authority
	I.1) Name and addresses
	I.3) Communication
	I.4) Type of the contracting authority
	I.5) Main activity

	Section II: Object
	II.1) Scope of the procurement
	II.1.1) Title
	II.1.2) Main CPV code
	II.1.3) Type of contract
	II.1.4) Short description
	II.1.5) Estimated total value
	II.1.6) Information about lots

	II.2) Description
	II.2.3) Place of performance
	II.2.4) Description of the procurement
	II.2.5) Award criteria
	II.2.6) Estimated value
	II.2.7) Duration of the contract, framework agreement or dynamic purchasing system
	II.2.10) Information about variants
	II.2.11) Information about options
	II.2.13) Information about European Union Funds


	Section IV. Procedure
	IV.1) Description
	IV.1.1) Type of procedure
	IV.1.3) Information about a framework agreement or a dynamic purchasing system
	IV.1.8) Information about the Government Procurement Agreement (GPA)

	IV.2) Administrative information
	IV.2.2) Time limit for receipt of tenders or requests to participate
	IV.2.4) Languages in which tenders or requests to participate may be submitted
	IV.2.7) Conditions for opening of tenders


	Section VI. Complementary information
	VI.1) Information about recurrence
	VI.4) Procedures for review
	VI.4.1) Review body



		2026-02-24T18:11:06+0000
	TCPDF




